
NADCA INDEX 
March, 1981 

Alford, George B--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Antrobus, Pansy--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Atlantic Union Conference 

Mouzon, Hector M--Pastor and Lay Activities director, Bermuda 
Mission 	 81-30 

Barry, Lucretia--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Barry, Patricia--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Biggs, Bruce C--Ministerial Scholarship, Southeastern California 

Conference 	 81-29 
Bohannon, Jack--Evangelist, Lake Union 	 81-30 
Bolton, Jerrie--Teacher, Rocky Mountain Conference 	 81-30 
Bowers, Donna--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Bray, James D--Ministerial Scholarship, Ark-Louisiana Conference 	81-29 
Brooks, Sheldon--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Brown, Shirley Ann--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 61-22 
Brown, Stelle--Assistant director, Dietary Dept, Florida Hospital 81-30 
Burns, Patricia--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 

Campbell, Michael D--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Canadian Union Conference 

Janzen, Lloyd--Director, Youth and Temperance Depts, Union 	81-30 
Ottschofsk, H--Pastor, Alberta Conference 	 81-30 

Carrington, Lanette--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Carter, Nellie--Bible worker, Chesapeake Conference 	 81-30 
Cinquemani, Jeffrey C--Ministerial Scholarship, Illinois Conference 81-21 
Columbia Union Conference 

Carter, Nellie--Bible worker, Chesapeake Conference 	 81-30 
Scalzo, Mario--Food Service director, Potomac Conference 	81-30 
Young, Ernest--Pastor-evangelist, Allegheny West Conference 	81-30 

Communication Internships 
Stafford, Russell D--Washington Adv Hospital 	 81-22 
Teruya, Shirley--Hawaiian Mission & Castle Memorial Hospital 	81-27 

Crarey, Patrick--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 

Davis, Diedra P--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 
Dick, Warren--Assistant Treasurer, Oregon Conference 

Earle, Diane--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 
Edgmon, Deward--Pastor, Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 

Friesen, Harold--Pastor, Florida Conference 

81-22 
81-30 

81-23 
81-30 

81-30 

Gaiter, Thomas E--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Garza, Carlos M--Ministerial Scholarship, Texico Conference 

Extension of time 	 81-21 
Gray, Don--Conference Secretary, Ministerial director, evange- 

list, Idaho Conference 	 81-30 

• Hairston, John E--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Harrigan, Caswall--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 

• 

• 

Page 
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Harrison, Duane E--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Hart, Ernest V--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Henry, Obert P--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Hodges, Michael 0--Ministerial Scholarship, Illinois Conference 	81-21 

Jack, Neville C--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Janzen, Lloyd--Director, Youth and Temperance Depts, Canadian Union 81-30 
Jones, Brian--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Jones, Carolyn D--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Jones, Zoyle A--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 

Kopko, Thomas--Pastor, Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 	 81-30 
Kotrba, Danella--Teacher, Redding Jr Academy, Northern Calif Conf 81-30 
Kowarsch, Heinz--Pastor, Illinois Conference 	 81-30 

Lake Union Conference 
Bohannon, Jack--Evangelist, Union 	 81-30 
Kowarsch, Heinz--Pastor, Illinois Conference 	 81-30 
Merling, David--Evangelist, Illinois Conference 	 81-30 
Moore, Archie--Pastor, Indiana Conference 	 81-30 
Skoretz, Rudolph--Evangelist, Illinois Conference 	 81-30 

Leblanc, Henry T J--Ministerial Scholarship, Quebec Conference 	81-29 
Lee, Marsha--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Lightford, Melvin--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Long, David--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Long, Harry M--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 

Mackenzie, Carl L--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Mattson, Henry--Pastor, Southern California Conference 	 81-30 
May, David--Teacher, Olympia Jr Academy, Washington Conference 	81-30 
McClurkin, Clark J--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Membhard, Valerie--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Merling, David--Evangelist, Illinois Conference 	 81-30 
Mid-America Union Conference 

Bolton, Jerrie--Teacher, Rocky Mountain Conference 	 81-30 
Mills, Charlotte--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Mims, Stanley L--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Minisee, D Leonard--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Ministerial Scholarships 

Biggs, Bruce C--Southeastern California Conference 	 81-29 
Bray, James D--Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 	 81-29 
Cinquemani, Jeffrey C--Illinois Conference 	 81-21 
Garza, Carlos M--Texico Conference - Extension of time 	 81-21 
Hodges, Michael 0--Illinois Conference 	 81-21 
Leblanc, Henry T J--Quebec Conference 	 81-29 
Pedigo, Robert W--Wisconsin Conference 	 81-29 
Stever, Mathew D--Kentucky Conference 	 81-21 
White, Kim P--Rocky Mountain Conference 	 81-21 

Ministerial Scholarships - Cancelled 
Olivieri, Charles A--Potomac Conference 	 81-29 

Mitchell, Esther--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Moore, Archie--Pastor, Indiana Conference 	 81-30 

• 

• 



• 
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Moore, Wayne--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Mouzon, Hector M--Pastor and Lay Activities director, Bermuda 	81-30 

North Pacific Union Conference 
Dick, Warren--Assistant treasurer, Oregon Conference 	 81-30 
Gray, Don--Conference Secretary, Ministerial director, 

evangelist, Idaho Conference 	 81-30 
May, David--Teacher, Olympia Jr Academy, Washington Conference 81-30 
Rasmussen, Jonathan--Teacher, Washington Conference 	 81-30 
Turner, Mark--Teacher, Upper Columbia Conference 	 81-30 

Olivieri, Charles A--Ministerial Scholarship cancelled, Potomac 
Conference 	 81-29 

Ottschofsk, H--Pastor, Alberta Conference 	 81-30 

Pacific Union Conference 
Kotrba, Danella--Teacher, Redding Jr Academy, Northern California 

Conference 	 81-30 
Mattson, Henry--Pastor, Southern California Conference 	 81-30 
Wazdatskey, Barbara--Teacher, Redwood Jr Academy, Northern 

California Conference 	 81-30 
Payne, Vivett Y--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Pedigo, Robert W--Ministerial Scholarship, Wisconsin Conference 	81-29 
Pelote, Edward W--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Peterson, Jocelyn M--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Pettiway, Willie J--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 

Rasmussen, Jonathan--Teacher, Washington Conference 	 81-30 
Regional Fund Scholarship Grants 

Alford, George B--South Central Conference 	 81-23 
Antrobus, Pansy--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
Barry, Lucretia--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
Barry, Patricia--Southwest Region Conference 	 81-23 
Bowers, Donna--South Atlantic Conference 	 81-23 
Brooks, Shelton--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-22 
Brown, Shirley Ann--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-22 
Burns, Patricia--Lake Region Conference 	 81-22 
Campbell, Michael D--Lake Region Conference 	 81-22 
Carrington, Lanette--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
Crarey, Patrick--Allegheny East Conference 	 81-22 
Davis, Diedra P--Allegheny East Conference 	 81-22 
Earle, Diane--South Central Conference 	 81-23 
Gaiter, Thomas E--South Central Conference 	 81-23 
Hairston, John E--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-23 
Harrigan, Caswall--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-23 
Harrison, Duane E--Lake Region Conference 	 81-22 
Hart, Ernest V--Allegheny East Conference 	 81-22 
Henry, Obert P--Allegheny East Conference 	 81-22 
Jack, Neville C--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
Jones, Brian--South Central Conference 	 81-23 
Jones, Carolyn D--Allegheny East Conference 	 81-22 
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(Regional Fund Scholarship Grants - contd) 
Jones, Zoyle A--South Central Conference 	 81-23 
Lee, Marsha--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-23 
Lightford, Melvin--South Central Conference 	 81-23 
Long, David--Southeastern Conference 	 81-23 
Long, Harry M--Southeastern Conference 	 81-23 
Mackenzie, Carl L--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-23 
McClurkin, Clark Jr--Allegheny East Conference 	 81-22 
Membhard, Valerie--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-23 
Mills, Charlotte--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-23 
Mims, Stanley L--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
Minisee, D Leonard--Lake Region Conference 	 81-22 
Mitchell, Esther--South Atlantic Conference 	 81-23 
Moore, Wayne--South Atlantic Conference 	 81-23 
Payne, Vivett Y--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
Peterson, Jocelyn M--Allegheny East Conference 	 81-22 
?elate, Edward W--South Atlantic Conference 	 81-23 
Pettiway, Willie J--Lake Region Conference 	 81-22 
Sampson, Helen V--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
Sharpe, Renya--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-23 
Shelton, Charlesetta--Lake Region Conference 	 81-22 
Smith, Solomon B--South Atlantic Conference 	 81-23 
Smith, Willie Darrell--Lake Region Conference 	 81-22 
Stanmore, Roger--Southwest Region Conference 	 81-23 
Thompson, Herbert J--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
Van Putten, Darla N--Allegheny East Conference 	 81-22 
Van Putten, Meade C--Allegheny. East Conference 	 81-22 
Watson, Dorla--Northeastern Conference 	 81-22 
White, Darrell--Pacific Union Conference 	 81-23 
Young, Tonnie--Lake Region Conference' 	 81-22 

Sampson, Helen V--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Scalzo, Mario--Food Service director, Potomac Conference 	 81-30 
Shakespeare, Paul E--Appreciation for service 	 81-23 
Sharpe, Renya--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Shelton, Charlesetta--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Skoretz, Rudolph--Evangelist, Illinois Conference 	 81-30 
Smith, David--Teacher, Southern Missonary College 	 81-30 
Smith, Solomon B--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
Smith, Willie Darrell--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Southern Union Conference 

Brown, Stelle--Assistant director, Dietary Dept, Florida Hosp 	81-30 
Friesen, Harold--Pastor, Florida Conference 	 81-30 

Southwestern Union Conference 
Edgmon, Deward--Pastor, Ark-Louisiana Conference 	 81-30 
Kopko, Thomas--Pastor, Ark-Louisiana Conference 	 81-30 
Wood, Bill--Director, Youth and Temperance Departments, Ark- 

Louisiana Conference 	 81-30 
Stafford, Russell D--Communication Internship, Washington Adventist 

Hospital 	 81-22 
Stanmore, Roger--Regional Fund Scholarship Crant 	 81-23 
Stayer, Mathew D--Ministerial Scholarship, Kentucky Conference 	81-21 
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Teruya, Shirley--Communication Internship, Hawaiian Mission and 
Castle Memorial Hospital 	 81-27 

Thompson, Herbert J - -Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Turner, Mark--Teacher, Upper Columbia Conference 	 81-30 

Van Putten, Dorla N - -Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Van Putten, Meade C - -Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 

Watson, Dorla--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 
Wazdatskey, Barbara--Teacher, Redwood Jr Academy, Northern 

California Conference 	 81-30 
White, Darrell--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-23 
White Estate publication--Questions raised by D Ford and W Rea 

answered 	 81-23 
White, Kim P--Ministerial Scholarship, Rocky Mountain Conference 	81-21 
Wood, Bill--Director, Youth and Temperance Depts, Ark-Louisiana 

Conference 	 81-30  

Young, Ernest--Pastor-evangelist, Allegheny West Conference 	81-30 
Young, Tonnie--Regional Fund Scholarship Grant 	 81-22 

• 

• 
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Minutes of Meeting 

NORTH AMERICAN DIVISION COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATION 

March 5, 1981, 10:30 a.m. 

MEMBERS PRESENT 

L L Bock, D R Christman, J J Aitken, D H Baasch, G P Babcock, 
W S Banfield, M T Battle, G J Bertochini, J W Bothe, C D Brooks, C L Brooks, 
G 0 Bruce, D E Crane, N R Dower, R R Drachenberg, A E Gibb, P A Gordon, 
D W Hblbrook, Franklin Hudgins, J N Hunt, W G Johnsson, F L Jones, Alice 
Lowe, E H Mack, C D Martin, R F Mattison, S D Meyers, M L Mills, M J Murray, 
Enoch Oliveira, R W Olson, P F Pedersen, R L Pelton, H F Rampton, Leo 
Ranzolin, F A Soper, Michael Stevenson, G Ralph Thompson, M C Torkelsen, 
O A Troy, C D Watson, K H Wood, L D Wood, R L Woodfork. 

MINUTES of the meeting held February 26, 1981 were approved. 

ADCOM/NADCA to DRC 

MINISTERIAL SCHOLARSHIPS 

VOTED, To approve the following Ministerial Scholarships: 

Lake Union  
Cinquemani, Jeffrey C--Illinois Conference 

Began September 1, 1980 Union quota 
Hodges, Michael 0--Illinois Conference 

Began January 1, 1981 Union quota 

Mid-America Union  
White, Kim P--Colorado Conference 

Beginning June 1, 1981 Union quota 

Southern Union  
Stayer, Mathew D--Kentucky Conference 

Began January 1, 1981 Union quota 

Extension of Time  

Southwestern Union  
Garza, Carlos M--Texico Conference 

Began September 1, 1978; requesting 3 additional 
quarters, replacing Wallace C Sullivan Union quota. 
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March 5, 1981 

Comm Internship Comm/ADCOM/NADCA to JWB MHR 

COMMUNICATION INTERNSHIP 

VOTED, To approve the following Communication Internship: 

Washington Adventist Hospital  
Stafford, Russell D - beginning February 10, 1981. 

Reg Scholarship Comm/NADCA to WLM 

REGIONAL FUND SCHOLARSHIP GRANTS 

VOTED, To grant the following scholarships: 

Allegheny East Conference  
Patrick Crarey - Junior - Medicine, Georgetown University 	$2,000 
Diedra P Davis - Junior - Dentistry, Meharry Med College 	1,500 
Ernest V Hart - Senior - Law, Howard University 	 1,000 
Obert P Henry - Senior - Dentistry, Medical Coll of Virginia 1,000 
Carolyn D Jones - 2nd yr - MPH, Loma Linda University 	1,000 
Clark McClurkin, Jr - Freshman - Medicine, Howard University 1,000 
Jocelyn M Peterson - 2nd yr - MPH, Loma Linda University 	1,000 
Darla N Van Putten - Freshman - Medicine, Univ of Pittsburgh 1,000 
Meade C Van Putten - Senior - Dentistry, Loma Linda University 500 

Lake Region Conference  
Patricia Burns - Junior - Medicine, Meharry Medical College 1,200 
Michael D Campbell - 1st yr - PhD, University of Illinois 	1,500 
Duane E Harrison - Sophomore - Medicine, Meharry Med College 1,500 
D Leonard Minisee - Sophomore - Medicine, Loma Linda Univ 	2,000 
Willie J Pettiway - Freshman - Medicine, Wayne State Univ 	1,000 
Charlesetta Shelton - Sophomore - Medicine, Meharry Med Coll 1,200 
Willie Darrell Smith - Freshman - Optometry, Ferris St Coll 1,000 
Tonnie Young - Sophomore - Dentistry, Ohio State University 1,500 

Northeastern Conference  
Pansy Antrobus - MA, Hofstra University 	 800 
Lucretia Barry - Senior - Dentistry, Howard University 	1,200 
Lanette Carrington - Sophomore - Medicine, New York Univ 	1,000 
Neville C Jack - Junior - Medicine, Meharry Medical College 1,200 
Stanley L Mims - 2nd yr - EDD, Columbia University 	 800 
Vivett Y Payne - 1st yr - MPH, Loma Linda University 	1,000 
Helen V Sampson - Sophomore - Medicine, Meharry Medical Coll 1,200 
Herbert J Thompson - Junior - Medicine, St George's Univ 	1,200 
Dorla G Watson - MPH, Loma Linda University 	 1,000 

Pacific Union Conference  
Sheldon Brooks - Sophomore - Dentistry, Loma Linda Univ 	1,500 
Shirley Ann Brown - 1st yr - MPH, Loma Linda University 	500 

• 

• 

• 
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March 5, 1981 

(Regional Fund Scholarship Grants - contd) 

(Pacific Union Conference) 
John E Hairston - Sophomore - Medicine, Centro de Estudias Un 1,000 
Caswall Harrigan - Senior - Medicine, Loma Linda University 1,500 
Marsha Lee - 1st yr - MA, Andrews University 	 500 
Carl L Mackenzie - Senior - Dentistry, Howard University 	1,300 
Charlotte Mills - Sophomore - Medicine, Loma Linda University 1,500 
Valerie Membhard - 1st yr - MPH, Loma Linda University 	500 
Renya Sharpe - 1st yr - MPH, Loma Linda University 	 500 
Darrell White - Junior - Dentistry, Loma Linda University 	1,500 

South Atlantic Conference  
Donna Bowers - Freshman - Dentistry, Howard University 	2,000 
Esther Mitchell - Senior - Dentistry, Howard University 	2,000 
Wayne Moore - Freshman - Medicine, Meharry Medical College 	1,500 
Edward W Pelote - Sophomore - Medicine, Meharry Medical Coll 1,500 
Solomon B Smith - Junior - Medicine, Meharry Medical College 1,500 

South Central Conference  
George B Alford - Junior - Dentistry, Meharry Medical College 1,500 
Diane Earle - Senior - Medicine, Meharry Medical College 	1,500 
Thomas E Gaiter - Junior - Medicine, Meharry Medical College 1,500 
Brian Jones - Senior - Medicine, Meharry Medical College 	1,500 
Zoyle A Jones - Freshman - Medicine, Meharry Medical College 1,500 
Melvin Lightford - Sophomore - Medicine, Meharry Medical Coll 1,500 

Southeastern Conference  
David Long - 2nd yr - MBA, Atlanta University 
Harry M Long - 1st yr - MBA, Georgia State College 

Southwest Region Conference  
Patricia Barry - 1st yr - MSW, University of Tennessee 
Roger Stanmore - Freshman - Medicine, Meharry Medical Coll 

1,500 
1,500 

1,500 
3,500 

NADCA to DRC 

SHAKESPEARE, PAUL E--APPRECIATION 

VOTED, To express appreciation to the widow of Paul E Shakespeare 
for twelve years of service at Loma Linda University and for his work as 
a fund-raiser for this institution. 

WHITE ESTATE PUBLICATION 

R W Olson announced that in approximately four weeks, the White 
Estate will publish a 112-page leaflet answering questions raised by 
Desmond Ford and Walter Rea concerning the work of Ellen G White. 

411 	
Adjourned 
Dismissal prayer by M E Lowen 	L L Bock, Chairman 

D R Christman, Secretai:Y 
Martha Horn, Recording Secretary 
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Minutes of Meeting 

NORTH AMERICAN DIVISION COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATION 

March 12, 1981, 10:35 a.m. 

MEMBERS PRESENT 

Enoch Oliveira, D R Christman, J J Aitken, T M Ashlock, D H Baasch, 
G P Babcock, W S Banfield, M T Battle, J W Rothe, C L Brooks, V H Cooper, 
D E Crane, N L Doss, N R Dower, C 0 Frederick, A E Gibb, P A Gordon, 
J H Hancock, Tulio Haylock, W G Johnsson, F L Jones, W R Lesher, Alf Lohne, 
Alice Lowe, S D Meyers, W L Murrill, R W Olson, R E Osborn, R L Pelton, 
Elbio Pereyra, H F Rampton, M H Reeder, Gary Ross, P G Smith, F A Soper, 
Michael Stevenson, G Ralph Thompson, 0 A Troy, R A Wilcox, J W Wilson, 
K H Wood. 

MINUTES of the meeting held March 5, 1981 were approved. 

Adjourned 
Dismissal prayer by K H Wood. 

Enoch Oliveira, Chairman 
D R Christman, Secretary 
Martha Horn, Recording Secretary 

• 

• 



• 

• 
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Minutes of Meeting 

NORTH AMERICAN DIVISION COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATION 

March 18, 1981, 1:45 p.m. 

MEMBERS PRESENT 

C E Bradford, D R Christman, J J Aitken, G P Babcock, M T Battle, 
G J Bertochini, J W Bothe, C L Brooks, W J Brown, G 0 Bruce, L L Butler, 
J E Chase, V H Cooper, S L DeShay, N L Doss, G 0 Engen, C 0 Frederick, 
A E Gibb, V S Griffiths, M G Hardinge, Marion L Hartlein, R H Henning, 
D S Johnson, W G Johnsson, F L Jones, W R Lesher, Alf Lohne, C D Martin, 
R F Mattison, S F Monnier, J N Morgan, W L Murrill, Enoch Oliveira, 
R E Osborn, R L Felton, Elbio Pereyra, H F Rampton, Gary Ross, D A Roth, 
P G Smith, F A. Soper, J R Spangler, F R Stephan, Michael Stevenson, 
G Ralph Thompson, L R Van Dolson, C D Watson, A S Whiting, Roy F Williams, 
J W Wilson, Neal C Wilson, K H Wood, L D Wood, F Donald Yost. 

Comm Internship Comm/ADCOM/NADCA to JWB MHR 

COMMUNICATION INTERNSHIP 

• VOTED, To approve the following Communication Internship: 

Hawaiian Mission and Castle Memorial Hospital  
Teruya, Shirley - Beginning January 1, 1981 

Adjourned 
Dismissal prayer by F L Jones 

C E Bradford, Chairman 
D R Christman, Secretary 
Martha Horn, Recording Secretary 

• 
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Minutes of Meeting 

NORTH AMERICAN DIVISION COMMITTEE ON ADMINISTRATION 

March 26, 1981, 11:20 a.m. 

MEMBERS PRESENT 

Lowell L Bock, D R Chiistman, J J Aitken, Alva Appel, D H Baasch, 
M T Battle, B B Beach, J W Bothe, W J Brown, V H Cooper, D E Crane, 
S L DeShay, N R Dower, G 0 Engen, A E Gibb, E G Gomez, V S Griffiths, 
M G Hardinge, J C Kinder, W R Lesher, E H Mack, C D Martin, R F Mattison, 
S D Meyers, M L Mills, J N Morgan, R L Pelton, Gary Ross, D A Roth, 
A E Schmidt, F R Stephan, Michael Stevenson, C R Taylor, G Ralph Thompson, 
M C Torkelsen, 0 A Troy, L R Van Dolson, C D Watson, F W Wernick, Roy F 
Williams, C M Willis, K H Wood, R L Woodfork. 

MINUTES of the meeting held March 18, 1981 were approved. 

ADCOM/NADCA to DRC 

MINISTERIAL SCHOLARSHIPS 

VOTED, To grant the following Ministerial Scholarships: 

Canadian Union 
Leblanc, Henry T J, Quebec Conference 

Beginning October 1, 1981 Union Quota 

Lake Union 
Pedigo, Robert W, Wisconsin Conference 

Beginning June 1, 1981 Union quota 

Pacific Union  
Biggs, Bruce C, Southeastern California Conference 

Beginning September 1, 1980 Union quota 

Southwestern Union 
Bray, James D, Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 

Beginning February 1, 1981 Union quota 

ADCOM/NADCA to DRC 

MINISTERIAL SCHOLARSHIP--CANCELLED 

VOTED, To cancel the following Ministerial Scholarship: 

Columbia Union  
Olivieri, Charles A, Potomac Conference 

Began August 1, 1980 Union quota 
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NAD INTER-UNION CALLS 

Record of the North American Division inter-union calls voted by 
the Administrative Committee, procedure as authorized by the North 
American Division Committee on Administration, June 6, 1974 (NADCA 74-63): 

March 2, 1981 

Bohannon, Jack (Nebr-Kan)--Evangelist, Lake Union Conference 
Janzen, Lloyd (So Cal)--Director Youth & Temperance Departments, 

Canadian Union Conference 
Kotrba, Danella (Mich)--Teacher, Redding Jr Acad, Northern 

California Conference 
Kowarsch, Heinz (N Dak)--Pastor, Illinois Conference 
Merling, David (Ala-Miss)--Evangelist, Illinois Conference 
Moore, Archie (New Jersey)--Pastor, Indiana Conference 
Ottschofsk, H (N Dak)--Pastor, Alberta Conference 
Skoretz, Rudolph (Ga Cum)--Evangelist, Illinois Conference 

March 9, 1981  

Bolton, Jerrie (Okla)--Teacher, Rocky Mountain Conference 
Brown, Stelle (AU)--Assistant Director, Dietary Dept., Florida Hospital 
Friesen, Harold (Mtn View)--Pastor, Florida Conference 
Mouzon, Hector M (Cent States)--Pastor & Lay Activities Director, 

Bermuda Mission 
Smith, David (Nebr)--Teacher, Southern Missionary College 

March 16, 1981 

Carter, Nellie (Indiana)--Bible Worker, Chesapeake Conference 
Edgmon, Deward (GA-Cum)--Pastor, Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 
Kopko, Thomas (No New Eng)--Pastor, Arkansas-Louisiana Conference 
Scalzo, Mario (Minn)--Food Service Director, Potomac Conference 
Turner, Mark (Cen Calif)--Teacher, Upper Columbia Conference 
Wazdatskey, Barbara (Mich)--Teacher, Redwood Junior Academy, 

Northern California Conference 
Wood, Bill (S Dak)--Director Youth & Temperance, Arkansas-

Louisiana Conference 
Young, Ernest (Southeastern)--Pastor-Evangelist, Allegheny West 

Conference 

March 25, 1981  

Dick, Warren (Wisc)--Assistant Treasurer, Oregon Conference 
Gray, Don (Lake Un)--Conference Secretary, Ministerial Director, 

Evangelist, Idaho Conference 
Mattson, Henry (Mich)--Pastor, Southern California Conference 
May, David (Texico)--Teacher, Olympia Junior Academy, Washington 

Conference 
Rasmussen, Jonathan (SE Calif)--Teacher, Washington Conference 

Adjourned 
Dismissal prayer by J J Aitken 	Lowell L Bock, Chairman 

D R Christman, Secretary 
Martha Horn, Recording Secretary 
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